B.—1 [ Pr. 1V]

MAORI PURPOSES FUND BOARD

Recrmrers anp PAvMENTS AccoUNT TOR THR YEAR ENDED 3181 Marcu, 1944

[teceipts
3alance, Tst April, 1943 @ Native Trust Office
Plus Imprest Account with Waiariki Board

Interest : Native Trust Office, 3 per cent.
Grant from Consolidated Fund

£

45,0385

18

tequisitions on Maort Land Bonrds for spec ific pmpn\(\

(condra)
Nales of—
Board’s publications
Pingao stocks
Workshop, cottages at
ment)

Rotoran (final instal-

Amount, received in crror

[NCcOME

B penditiore
Administration expenses ..
Girants
Fdueational—
Government Free Place Neholarship
Special assistance
Ngarimu Scholarship Fund
Publishing : Polynesian Society,
Meeting- house
(undmtr Maori w :lhltd patere, &(
Miscellancous

Ihe.

Balance :

to Accumulated Fund

BavanNer-sHERT A% AT 3180 Mareuy,

Liahilities
Special funds—-
Carncgic Corporation grant for Maori arts and
crafts
Ngati-Kabungunu Frust
l\lhﬂ()l\l Carved Meeting-house

Accumulated Fund as at Ist April, 1943
Plug—
Kxcess income over expenditure
Transfer Katikati Meeting-honse <n||l||lnm(m

Less publications issued (£72) and decrease stock-

taking (£12)

AND EXPENDITURE

£
1148
3

3710

£47,651

H00
250
250
300
30
100
9

lixcess of income over expenditore transferred

£

342
1o
4

l 7 ,.)Z‘l

47.920

84

£

45,053
1,348

375

330

ACCOUNT POR THE YEAR BNDED 3lsT MARCH,

£
248

1,432

353

T
£2,033

£

393

47,836
£48,229

Payments
Administration expenses
Grants-—--
liducational scholarship and assistance ..
I\';r:n'imu Scholarship Fund
Publishing : Polynesian Society, Inc.
Meeting- Imum
Reo onlmg Maori detd
Miscellapcons ..

patere, &,

Purchase hooks
Publishing costs,
Yefunds--
* Western Samoa ” translation grant
Requisition on Maori Land Board
Amount received in error

* Native Custom

Balanee, 31st March, 1944 : Native Trust Office

1944

Income
Interest : Native Trust Office
Grant from Consolidated Fund.,
Requisitions on Maori Land
{contra)
Sile of publications (n(i)

(ulul\ hn spee |(1(

1944

Assels
Cash with Native Trust Office ..
Debtors ..
Publications for sale
Pingao for sale

Library
Fueniture .mcl hllmgﬂ &1

£
224
£
750
250
300
30
100
2
—_ 1,432
20
28
165
A0
23
—n 238
45,709
£47,651
£
1,348
.. 375
purposes
280
30

£ £
43,709
41
2,092
20)
—— 2112
207
70
——— 367
£48,229

G. . Suernurp, Deputy Chairman (Native Trustee),

CoriN

W. Morrisox,

Necretary to the Board.

I hereby certify that the Receipts and Payments Aecount, Income and Expenditure Account, and Balance-sheet,
have been duly examined and compared with the relative hooks and documents submitted for audit, and ('mwoﬂy
state the position as disclosed thereby.— Cvrin, (L CoLuing, Controller and Auditor-General,
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